
SASS: Cowboy Action March 21, 2026
2026-03-21
Match Results - Combined

Combined
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Division Region Time Raw Miss P B Fin Rank Raw Miss P B Fin Rank Raw Miss P B Fin Rank Raw Miss P B Fin Rank Raw Miss P B Fin Rank
1 Dangerous Dan McGrew 98955 ES USA-IL 77.75 14.95 14.95 2 13.58 13.58 1 17.31 17.31 1 15.91 15.91 1 16.00 16.00 1
2 Flaming Star 71391 C USA-IL 87.45 14.34 14.34 1 14.04 14.04 2 16.52 1 5.00 21.52 3 16.46 1 5.00 21.46 3 16.09 16.09 2
3 Comstock Charley 96518 CBD USA-IL 101.11 19.85 19.85 4 17.31 17.31 3 19.07 19.07 2 20.75 20.75 2 19.13 1 5.00 24.13 4
4 Father Fib 113747 S USA-IL 110.74 19.84 19.84 3 21.62 21.62 4 22.04 1 5.00 27.04 8 18.46 1 5.00 23.46 4 18.78 18.78 3
5 Marshall RD 20337 EP USA-IL 126.30 24.48 24.48 5 23.48 23.48 5 25.36 25.36 6 26.42 26.42 6 26.56 26.56 6
6 Chenoa Tim 108921 SS USA-IL 129.55 24.70 24.70 6 25.86 25.86 9 24.72 24.72 4 28.23 28.23 8 26.04 26.04 5
7 Katie Twoshots 105684 GD USA-IL 138.28 25.42 25.42 8 23.53 23.53 6 25.31 25.31 5 26.53 26.53 7 27.49 2 10.00 37.49 12
8 Tomahawk Johnson 16927 ES USA-IL 142.86 28.49 28.49 9 25.64 25.64 8 28.69 28.69 10 31.71 31.71 10 28.33 28.33 8
9 Arizona R. Tillery 103693 CB USA-IL 145.07 28.61 28.61 10 23.86 23.86 7 25.81 25.81 7 26.41 26.41 5 25.38 1 15.00 40.38 14

10 Lady Lou 98956 GD USA-IL 150.23 33.16 33.16 12 27.14 27.14 10 30.17 30.17 12 28.32 28.32 9 31.44 31.44 10
11 Grey Eyed Rider 111892 BW USA-IL 152.91 25.18 25.18 7 25.45 2 10.00 35.45 17 27.33 27.33 9 28.08 2 10.00 38.08 16 26.87 26.87 7
12 Kansas Dusty 96076 G USA-IL 173.97 36.83 36.83 14 30.15 30.15 13 37.26 37.26 14 28.09 1 5.00 33.09 11 36.64 36.64 11
13 Arizona Buffalo Joe 93015 SS USA-IL 176.65 29.21 29.21 11 27.57 27.57 11 30.00 30.00 11 32.59 10.00 42.59 18 32.28 1 15.00 47.28 17
14 Dakota Tim 111891 BW USA-IL 177.51 49.31 49.31 19 26.02 1 5.00 31.02 15 28.33 1 5.00 33.33 13 28.46 1 5.00 33.46 12 25.39 1 5.00 30.39 9
15 Kemmerer Kid C USA-WY 191.69 36.90 10.00 46.90 18 29.80 29.80 12 40.69 40.69 15 36.74 36.74 15 37.56 37.56 13
16 Roy Spurs EP USA-IL 202.37 41.48 41.48 15 30.80 30.80 14 36.17 10.00 46.17 17 29.69 1 5.00 34.69 14 39.23 10.00 49.23 18
17 Blind Hog 8320 CB USA-IL 229.69 44.31 44.31 17 29.08 1 5.00 34.08 16 44.29 1 5.00 49.29 18 35.35 1 5.00 40.35 17 46.66 3 15.00 61.66 20
18 Galva Girl 108922 LS USA-IL 242.02 46.08 1 5.00 51.08 20 36.62 1 5.00 41.62 18 45.75 1 15.00 60.75 20 44.59 44.59 19 38.98 1 5.00 43.98 15
19 Drakeman C 265.83 34.36 34.36 13 49.54 1 15.00 64.54 20 54.35 10.00 64.35 21 33.72 33.72 13 43.86 3 25.00 68.86 21
20 The Mayor FN 266.52 51.54 1 5.00 56.54 21 39.78 2 20.00 59.78 19 37.96 1 5.00 42.96 16 42.10 1 5.00 47.10 20 35.14 3 25.00 60.14 19
21 Ranger Runner 114202 SS USA-IL 280.65 39.24 1 5.00 44.24 16 58.98 20.00 78.98 21 43.01 1 15.00 58.01 19 53.05 53.05 21 46.37 46.37 16
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